# OP \$90.00 77674455

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/21/2009

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GranQuartz Holdings, LLC		04/27/2017	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gran Quartz, L.P.
Street Address:	3950 Steve Reynolds Blvd.
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30093
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: GEORGIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77674455	MAGNUM
Serial Number:	77716418	BLACK MAGIC
Serial Number:	77716414	MACHETE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2024202201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: JWEngland@BlankRome.com

**Correspondent Name:** Blank Rome LLP Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan W. England
SIGNATURE:	/JWE/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** source=TMAssign#page1.tif source=TMAssign#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0869

900405077

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, GranQuartz Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 7701 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 600, St. Louis, MO 63105 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned the Marks to Gran Quartz, L.P., a Georgia limited partnership with an address of 3950 Steve Reynolds Blvd., Norcross, GA 30093 ("Assignee"), as evidenced by the Assignment of Trademarks executed May 21, 2009 and recorded at Trademark reel 3992 and frame 0059 (the 2009 Assignment");

WHEREAS, Assignee's name was inadvertently misspelled in the 2009 Assignment, and Assignee desires to confirm the assignment of the Marks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor herein confirms that it has sold, transferred, conveyed and assigned to Assignee, and hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, nunc pro tunc May 21, 2009, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, all registrations and applications, if any, therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the good will of the business with which it is or has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the 27th day of April 2017.

GRANQUARTZ HOLDINGS, LLC

By:

Name: Michael P. Santoni

Title: Vice President Finance

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application Number	Application Date
MAGNUM	77/674455	02/20/09
BLACK MAGIC	77/716418	04/17/09
MACHETE	77/716414	04/17/09
GRANQUARTZ DIAMOND	77/663125	02/04/09
REWARDS		

200423.02507/105535805

TRADEMARK REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0871

**RECORDED: 05/08/2017**